

POCSO Case No.- 02 of 2022
POCSO Trial No.- 01(05) of 2022

Order No.09/Dated.30-01-2023:

Today is fixed for appearance and Addition of Charge.

The accused person on C/B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. is present.

The case record is taken up for addition of charge.

Perused the evidence as well as materials on record.

Hd. both the sides.

On careful perusal, it appears that there is sufficient grounds for presuming that the accused person has committed the offence punishable 4/18 of POCSO Act.2012 and there should be an addition of charge.

Accordingly, the Charge **u/s 4/18 of POCSO Act.2012** is framed against the accused person.

The charge so framed is read over and explained to the accused person to which the accused person pleads not guilty by saying “ Aami Nirdosh” and claims to be tried.

The accused person files a petition praying for passing for necessary order to recall the prosecution witnesses i.e. PW-1,PW-2,PW-3 and PW-4 for further cross-examination on the ground of addition of charge.

Hd. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

To **24-03-2023** for cross-examination of PW-1,PW-2,PW-3 & PW-4.

Prosecution to issue summons.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge,
Spl. Court(POCSO)

-Cum-

Addl.Dist.& Sessions Judge,
Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judge,
Spl.Court(POCSO)

-cum-

Addl.Dist.& Sessions Judge,
Dinhata.

