

POCSO-02 of 22

Present: Sri H. Sinha, J.O. No. WB00754

Order No. 11;

dt. 29-05-23

Today the date is fixed for evidence. Sole accused Hanif Mia on bail is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P. is present and he produced P.W.1 and 3. Both of them are cross examined in full and discharged.

To 26-07-23 and 27-07-23 for further evidence. Issue summon upon the witnesses as per schedule below:

On 26-07-23 for CSW-6 to 8.

On 27-07-23 for CSW-9, 11 and 12.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge