

**POCSO Case NO. 02 of 2022**

**Present: Sri. R. K Pradhan JO Code. WB00667**

**Order No.14**

**dt. 05-10-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is on C/B is present by filling hazira.

Ld. Counsels for both sides are present.

No witness is present.

It appears from the case record that the order No. 09 dated-30-01-2023 further cross examination was not done of PW-2 & 4.

Hence, Issue fresh summons upon PW-2 namely Tamij Miah & PW-4 Hasanu Banu at once.

To **15-01-2024** for Evidence of PW-2 & 4.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum  
Additional District & Session Judge,  
Dinhata.

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum  
Additional District & Session Judge,  
Dinhata.

